  CA-IS1306x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                                                       Version 1.07
Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IS1306x 5-kVRMS Isolated Sigma-Delta Modulator With External Clock
1 Key Features
• Differential Input Voltage Range: ±250 mV
• Uncoded Data Output Options

    2                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated
                Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
4 Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Ordering Part
Number
Specified Input
Range
Package Isolation Rating
Digital Output Encoded
Mode
CA-IS1306M25G ±250 mV SOIC8-WB (G) 5000 VRMS Uncoded CMOS
CA-IS1306AM25W ±250 mV SOIC16-WB (W) 5000 VRMS Uncoded CMOS
CA-IS1306M25W ±250 mV SOIC16-WB (W) 5000 VRMS Uncoded CMOS
NOTE:
1. The only difference between CA-IS1306M25W and CA-IS1306AM25W is pin arrangement. Refer to 6.2 and 6.3 for more detailed information.
  CA-IS1306x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                                                       Version 1.07
Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
                  Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1 Key Features .......................................................1
2 Applications ........................................................1
3 Description .........................................................1
4 Ordering Guide ...................................................2
5 Revision History ..................................................3
6 Pin Descriptions and Functions ............................4
6.1 CA-IS1306x25G .................................................... 4
6.2 CA-IS1306AM25W ............................................... 5
6.3 CA-IS1306M25W ................................................. 6
7 Specifications ......................................................7
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 7
7.2 ESD Ratings .......................................................... 7
7.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 7
7.4 Thermal Information ........................................... 7
7.5 Power Ratings...................................................... 7
7.6 Insulation Specifications ..................................... 8
7.7 Safety-Related Certifications ............................... 9
7.8 Electrical Characteristics: CA-IS1306x25 ........... 10
7.9 Switching Characteristics................................... 12
7.10 Typical Characteristics ....................................... 14
8 Detailed Description ......................................... 19
8.1 System Overview .............................................. 19
8.2 Feature Description .......................................... 19
8.2.1 Analog Input ..................................................... 19
8.2.2 Signal Transmission Across Isolation Barrier .... 20
8.2.3 Digital Output and Encoding ............................ 20
8.2.4 Fail-Safe Output ............................................... 21
8.2.5 Overrange Output ............................................ 22
9 Application and Implementation ....................... 23
9.1 Typical Application for Current Sensing ............ 23

	2 Applications
	3 Description
	4 Ordering Guide
	5 Revision History
	6 Pin Descriptions and Functions